
Meet your Resident Advisory 
Board Members

Chris is a retired Army Veteran who works and lives here 
on post with his family for about 3 years. He currently 
works in the Casualty Assistance Center where he 
assists the families of fallen Soldiers with benefits 
and entitlements and more. Chris joined the Resident 
Advisory Board to help bridge the gap between 
residents and housing.

The Resident Advisory Board (RAB) was established to encourage residents to engage in their community and 
positively affect the quality of life of families living within Fort Drum Mountain Community Homes. A huge thank you 
to the resident volunteers for donating their time and contributing to the success of their community!  

Residents are encouraged to share ideas and suggestions with their RAB representatives as you see them in the community 
or by emailing RAB@fdmch.com.  Fort Drum Mountain Community Homes values all suggestions and recommendations.

Chris 
Altman
Chris.Altman@rabrep.com 
Crescent Woods

Patsi and her family moved to Fort Drum in March 2022. 
She has been married to her husband for 10 years and is 
a mother of two. Patsi been a stay at home mom on and 
off for the last 8 years and graduated cosmetology school 
before moving to Fort Drum.

Patsi joined the resident advisory board to help make a 
difference, support her residential community, and to 
learn more about what the housing community has to 
offer; to help not only her family, but families within the 
community. 

Patsi Austin
Patsi.Austin@rabrep.com 
Monument Ridge

Mary Powell is fairly new to New York. She is a stay-at-
home mother to 4 children and has been a military spouse 
for over 17 years. She enjoys volunteering and crafting. 

Mary joined the Resident Advisory Board in hopes to help 
the Fort Drum community. 

Mary 
Powell
Mary.Powell@rabrep.com 
Rhicard Hills

New to New York, Ashleigh is an Army spouse, Army brat, 
and a surviving Gold Star sister. Ashleigh strives to make a 
difference in the local community through volunteerism. She 
has organized community events to raise money for veteran 
memorials and was most recently an at-risk youth  counselor.  
With a strong belief that change comes from involvement, 
Ashleigh hopes to be a voice for community residents and 
inspire an old fashioned sense of community pride. Ashleigh 
believes that a simple smile and acts of kindness are the most 
powerful gesture. A small act of kindness or a smile has the 
power to invoke positivity and change lives.

Ashleigh 
Carlin
Ashleigh.Carlin@rabrep.com 
Rhicard Hills



Nicole is a wife and a mother of 5 kids. Her family enjoys 
taking part in local activities. This is her second time living at 
Fort Drum. Collectively, she’s been a part of the community 
for almost 7 years. 

She’s a family photographer, and she hopes her experience, 
perspective, and gifts can benefit the community. Recently, 
she took on the role of historian for the North Country 
Spouses Club. 

Nicole 
Lockhart
Nicole.Lockhart@rabrep.com 
Rhicard Hills

Alison is originally from Long Island, NY. She is a military 
spouse and a mom of two toddlers. They have been 
stationed at Fort Drum for three years and they enjoy 
exploring the North Country. Alison is excited to be 
on the Resident Advisory Board to be able to help her 
community.

Alison Nunez
Alison.Nunez@rabrep.com 
Crescent Woods

Kaitlyn is a military spouse and a mom of one. She has 
been a resident at Fort Drum for a little over a year. Her 
and her family enjoy exploring upstate and all the events 
that Fort Drum and nearby towns have to offer. She is 
honored to be on the Resident Advisory Board and to be 
able to help her community.

Kaitlyn
Spanbauer
Kaitlyn.Spanbauer@rabrep.com  
Crescent Woods

Additional Members
Pictures and Bios Coming Soon!

Kendall Ferguson 
Kendall.Ferguson@rabrep.com 
Rhicard Hills

Chiane Million 
Chianne.Million@rabrep.com 
Monument Ridge

Elizabeth Wallace
Elizabeth.Wallace@rabrep.com 
Crescent Woods

Bridgette Chandler
Bridgette.Chandler@rabrep.com 
Crescent Woods


